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Tour Programme of AMG-TII Inspection Party No. I for 3™ Qtr. of 2023-24

S’Shri
1L '\h"h‘f\l Guha, St A0

1 t mnk Tivision (l&\\’l)\, i nlmmmd Thawan
' {2™ floor), Salt Lake. Sector-1,

! knlkmn - 700 001, Ph. 2552-3481,

L Tolty Nalah, $/D; 04/22 10 03/23

AP-3001%

3.Ayan Sarkar, AAO(Adhoc)

| 4. Uday Patap Pramanik, Sr. Ar.

05.10.2023 to 17.10.2023(09)

lloa(]ququcm duty from 18.10.2023 10 27.10.2023

f T Electrical  Division (PHE), P-16 India

Exchange Place Extn. CIT Annex Buildings,
| Kolkata- 700 073, upto 03/2023(sub-division
| to be selected locally. if any)

30.10.2023 to 03.11 20”3(05)

' Urban Drainage Division(I& WD), | Jalsampad
| Bhawan (4™ floor). Salt Lake. Kolkata-91,

06.11.2023 to 10.11.2023(05)

ﬂ_? Ph 2334-0019, 04/2019 10 03/2023, S/D-11

___Headquarters duty from 13.11.2023 te 16.11.2023 (Monthly meeting will be held on 14.11.2023)

| Urban Dramage Division(1& WD),

17.11.2023 to 24.11.2023 (05)

Transit to Islampore on 27.11.2023

| Teesta Canal Division-1 (I&WD), Islampore,
| North Dinajpur, PIN- 04/2011 to 03/2023,
| $/D-I

28.11.2023 1o 10.12.2023 (09)

tn

| | North Bengal Division-11(P'W/SS),
' PWD More. Gayaram Buildings, Hill Curt
| Road. Sthguri, Darjeeling-734 005, 04/2013 to
0372023, N.B. University S/D

11.12.2023 to 20.12.2023 (08)

Transit to Kolkata on 21.12.2023

Headquarters Duty from 22.12.2023

Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:

\f

e

Iinstances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of
budget provision.

Bencficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS
code of the bank account are to be checked in respect
of all transactions initially failed but subsequently
were successful during the audit period.

The IR should contain brief description on purpose of
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the
purpose in view,

Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and
Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity.
Int order to comply with B.O. No. AMG-1II(C)/B.O.

Sile/T11-9/PPG(Guidance  note)/22-23/31  dated
22.11.2022 FAPs are lto collet necessary

information in respect of the unit allotted for the
quarter at Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement

of audit.

-

Information may be collected and observation
may be floated on beneficiary schemes in the
line of approved guidelines, in case the unit
executed/related to such schemes during the
audit period.

Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
subdivision other than specified one under any
unit without approval of Headquarters.

The party should specifically mention the total
no. of audited entities (with name & phone No.,
FAX no., email id) under the control of the
audited entities immediately after taking up of
audit

Henceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
duties through OIOS.

Atested

na

Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-1I1(C)

Sd/-
Dcputy Accountant General/ AMG-III




AP~ 39246

Cowr Programnie of AMG-TH Inspection Party No, 11 for 3+ Q. of 2023-24

S'Shi

!‘ ‘\R“ nl\;‘n l\l N.‘\\l\;\]'_ SrAO 3. Sl'i,\‘lc(”u"' Dutta, A‘,\(l - B . I
- Al ‘).\\l{lll\lil. AAO 'l.‘f\ﬂnh f\lilll_l Khan, ‘_.\/\( )({\(”l(m.)_.ﬁ R

\ ——— - —— - ————— e —— - -
P l ower - Damodar ¢ onstruction  Division CT05.10.2023 10 17.10.2023(09)
i ARWD), Uluberia, Towrah, PIN-711 316

PR Nos 26610211, 02200) W 0372023,

Ilcmlqn.nlm\ (lnl\ hdm 18 l() 2023 o 27 10. 2()’3

Transit to Munhulnh ad (J: mg,,lpul) on 29, ll) ZOB

|
; CSDA
t
!

‘ - Ganga Anti Erosion Division-1 (1& WD), 30.10.2023 10 10.11.2023(10)
| Cledgation Colony, Jangipur,  Murshidabad,
; PIN-742 213, 04/2019 10 03/2023,5/D-11

l o 'Il.m\nl to ]\nIl\nl.n on 11.11.2023
1 ulqu ar lm\ dul\ ﬁ nm_ﬂ 11.2023 to 16.11.: 2023 (Mouthly meeting will be held on 14.11.2023)
|30 Joynagar Ierigation Division (A&WD), 17.11.2023 10 01.12.2023(09)

| : hng ation Campus, Puratan Bazar (Ist floor), < hn al;ov\j);uit‘..i:-w\

Baruipur, Kolkata - 700 144, 04/2022 to _‘_ﬂn'j

0372023, Basanti S/D

| 4. | | SE. Wester Circle-111 (I&WD), lrrigation 04712.2023 to 06.12.2023(03)

| colony. PO. & Dist, Midnapore: PIN-721 101, | $ b Daslern CreeleTr

| 5. ' Contai Irrigation Division (I&WD), 07.12.2023 10 22.12.2023(12)

| Kumarpur, P.O. Contai, Dist. Midnapore.
| (East) PIN-721 401, 08/2021 to 03/2023
Hcadquarters Duty from 26.12.2023
. Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:

' # Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of >  Information may be collected and observation
budget provision. may be floated on beneficiary schemes in the
-~ Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS line of approved guidelines, in case the unit
code of the bank account are to be checked in respect exccuted/related to such schemes during the
of all transactions initially failed but subsequently audit period. o
| were successful during the audit period. > Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
| » ThelR should contain brief description on purpose of S”l?dw_'S'O" other than specified one under any
. functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para unit without approval of Headquarters.
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is > The party sl?ould sp'ef:lﬁcall'y mention the total
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the no. of audited entities (with name & phone
purpose in view. No., FAX no., Fzma:l id) under the control of
;, Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and the audltc?d entities immediately after taking
‘: Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity. up of audit
> In order to comply with B.O. No. AMG-ITI(C)/B.O. > Hen.ceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
| SUe/TII9/PPG(Guidance  note)/22-23/31  dated duties through OIOS. .
] 22.11.2022 FAPs are 1o collet necessary Field party should not be at camp site on
| information in respect of the unit allotted Sfor the 09.12, 10.12, 16.12, 17.12.2023 being
: quarter af Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement Saturday, Sunday..
f of audit.

Sd/-
Attested Deputy Accountant General/AMG-III
=, Oy \ o ™
(e 2 -

e |
Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-III(C)



I. Om Prakash Sinha, Sr. AQ
_2. Bashisth Kumar, AAQ

——ee

Tour Prog;.
S/Shri

~

AP- 80050

amme of AMG-111 Inspection Party No. III for 3" Qtr. of 2023-24

3.Ram Kumar Pandit, AAO

4. Aloke Kumar, Ar,

Diamnnd Harbour Di\'ision(]’WD)

Diamond Harbour, 24 Parganas(So’ulh)
PIN-743 331, 04/2022 10 03/2023 ’
Diamond Harbour S/p ’

b
—
-
-
S

05.10.2023 to 17.10.2023(09)

Headquarters duty from 18.10.2023 to 27.10.2023

Transit to Berhampore on 29.10.2023

Murshidabad H/W Division-11(PW/Rds),
C.R. Das Road, Berhampore, Murshidabad,
PIN- 742101, 04/2022 10 03/2023, Kandi S/D

30.10.2023 to 10.11.2023(10)

- H

Transit to Kolkata on 11.11.2023

cadquarters duty from 13.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 (Monthly meeting will be held on 14.11.2023)

Barasat Division (PWD), Chanpadali More,
Barasat, 24 Pgs North, PIN-700 124.
04/2022 10 03/2023,Barasat S/D

| —

17.11.2023 to 01 .]:’2.2023(09)

Transit to Coochbhear on-03.12.2023

information in respect of the unit allotted Jor the
quarter at Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement
of audit.

4. Coochbehar Division (PWD), P.O. & Dist. 04.12.2023 to 17.12.2023(10)
Coochbehar, PIN-736 101, Ph.03582-222283, y
04/2022 to 03/2023, COB S/D-I,
5. | Coochbehar Electrical Division(PWD), 18.12.2023 to 27.12.2023(07)
Sunity Road, Circuit House Campus;,
P.O. & Dist. Coochbehar, PIN-736 101,
04/2015 to 03/2023, COB Elec/S/D _
Transit to Kolkata on 28.12.2023
Headquarters Duty from 29.12.2023 ' .
Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:
# Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of > Information may be collected and ObSel'YatiOl]
budget provision. may be floated on beneficiary schemes in th.e
> Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS line of approved guidelines, in case t!1e unit
code of the bank account are to be checked in respect executed/related to such schemes during the
ions initially failed but subsequentl audit period. .
z,fe:el 1512::2;:’::552(;310 25,:::; l:li]eyaugliteperigd . Y Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
# The IR should contain brief description on purpose of su}?td' V,'t?'ontome{:;iji;f? i;éggdﬂlfe::del any
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para ST wihiguhdpprove ) quar ‘

. ) v i 7 The party should specifically mention the total
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is Foatidited Entitl i e & isfipie
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the s E GG tties (with nam I
purpose in view No., FAX no., email id) under the control of

> Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and ﬂ;geo?ﬁll;?? entities immediately after taking
Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity. . , '
> In order fo comply with B.O. No. AMG-III(C)/B.0. |©  Henceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
Sile/TII-9/PPG(Guidance  note)/22-23/31  dated duties through OIOS.
22.11.2022  FAPs are to collet necessary

) AR
NS 2N D
" .,f/ <~ =i

e

Audit Officer/AMG-IIT(C)

N

Sr.

Sd/-
Deputy Accountant General/AMG-III




Tour Progy.

S/Shri

—i\,l\"li‘!illhljl\\ 0
—=— 2t Mukherjee ApAG ™

amme of AMG-I1] Inspection Party No. [V for 37 Qtr. 0f 2023-24

3. Aftabur Rahaman, AAO

.

——— e ——

4. Manoj Kumar, AAO(Adhoc)

! . \;- e _l-.'—“‘—><~‘\
L Nadia Highway Diy ision-

adia N(PW/Rds),
City Centre Buildings, Kalyani, Nnid:)l

05.10.2023 to 17.10.2023(09)

PIN-741 225, p),. No. 2582.811¢6
_____ Ranaghat $/D, 042023 1, 03/2023
T Headquarters duty from 18102023 15 27103073
f‘:‘j“ ———________Transit to Bankura on 29.10.2023
= | Bankura Highway Dj PW,

|8 1 Hiy \ ision(l’\\’/Rds).
| Nutan hau, P.O. & Dist. Bankura.

| PIN.722 101, Ph. 03342~2510~10.
; }\il_l‘lL’S{]bﬂl_i__S/D. 04/20 to 03/23

30.10.2023 to 10.11.2023(10)

Transit to Kolkata on 11.11.2023

Headg u:u:tcrs duty {ro

m 13.11.2023 t0 16.11.2023 (Monthly meeting will be held on 14.11.2023)

é Hpoghl_x Highway Di\fision-l(P\\’/Rds),
} Pipulpati, Vivekananda Road, Hooghly,

' L PIN-712103. 04/22 1o 03/23. Sreerampur S/D

17.11.2023 to0 01.12.2023(09)

—

T
1

Transit to Jalpaiguri on 03.12.2023

|4 i Jalpaiguri Highway Division(PW/Rds),
; P.O. & Djst. Jalpaiguri, PIN-735 101,

1 0472022 10 03/2023, Mal H/W

04.12.2023 to 18.12.2023(11)
. . '

3. 1 Northern Electrical Division(PWD),
 Jalpaiguri, PIN-735 101, Ph. 03561-230258,
 Jalpaicuri Elect. S/D, 04/2012 to 03/2023

19.12.2023 t0 27.12.2023(06)

Transit to Kolkata on 28.12.2023

Headquarters Duty from 29.12.2023

Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:

'~ Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of
budget provision.

.~ Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS

code of the bank account are to be checked in respect

of all transactions initially failed but subsequently

were successful during the audit period.

> ThelR should contain brief description on purpose of
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the
purpose in view.

~  Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and

; Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity.

 In order to comply with B.O. No. AMG-III(C)/B.O.

Jie/lII-9/PPG(Guidance  note)/22-23/31  dated

22.]1.2022  FAPs are fo collet necessary

information in respect of the unit allotted for the

quarter at Hd. Qtr, level before the commencement
of audit.

>

Information may be collected and observation
may be floated on beneficiary schemes in the
line of approved guidelines, in case the unit
executed/related to such schemes during the
audit period.

Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
subdivision other than specified one under any
unit without approval of Headquarters.

The party should specifically mention the total
no. of audited entities (with name & phone No.,
FAX no., email id) under the contro] of the
audited entities immediately after taking up of
audit

Henceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
duties through OIOS.

Attested

P, /2 ~

() ooV -
st W

o

2 YA~ !
Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-I11(C)

Sdr/-
Deputy Accountant General/AMG-III



>
Tour Programme of

'Shri
1. Patit Patit Paban Sarkar, Sr. AO
2 (-anuh Ch. M 1ll|l\ .»\ \D

S
i

AMG-HTI Inspection Party No. V for 3'Y Qtr. of 2023-24

3. Anirban Das. AAO
4 l’mdlp l\unmx Kayal, AAO(Adhoc)

1 . | South 78 Pare JE T, _’_‘gfl}\ i f“'-'d N
{ | & uthwl :‘llwl:t‘lnlm\( z\nm:)';\{“m" T (PITE), 33 T05.10.2023 (o 17.10.2023(09)
‘ Mincket, T ol K ”\‘ oad, CIT Super
_. olkata <700 027,
F 0472022 10 03/2023, Barvipur $/D
!—— TSomi TP _Hes l(l(ll\l_]_!.l(‘l\ duty from 18.10.2023 t0 27.10.2023
= —}L I;ux l‘:' eran.F]\ \\_u\ l)l\ ision-1 (PHE), 30.10.2023 10 31.10.2023(02)
Bl i WS Division  (PIE), 01.11.2023 to 10.11.2023(08)
3 rative Buildings (2™ floor).
EPIP C ompl._\ Durgapur-713 012.
| 08 201810 0372023
- Hmdqu.utcm (lul\ from 13.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 (Monthly mecting will be held on 14.11.2023)
_— _Durgapur WS Division (PHE), 17.11.2023 to 22.11.2023(03)
3 : S.E. Mechanical  Circle-ll (PHE) KIT, 23.11.2023 to 28.11.2023(03)
- Buildings(Ist  floor), P-16 India Exchange
| Place. Kolkata- 700 073, 0472011 to 03/2023
4. | Midnapore Mechanical Division (PHE), PHE 29.11.2023 to 11.12.2023(09)
; Complex, Kharagpur. Inda, West Midnapore,
| PIN-721 305, upto 03/2023 (sub-division to
| be selected locally. if any)
S. | Purulia Mechanical Division (PHE), PHE 12.12.2023 to 22.12.2023(09)
| Complex. Ranchi Road, Near Jal Tanki,
: Purulia-723 101, Ph. No. 03252-222662,upto
| 03/2023 (sub-division to be selected locally, if
, any)
Transit to Kolkata on 23.12.2023
Headquarters Duty from 26.12.2023
Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:
> Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of >  Information may be collected and observation
budget provision. may be floated on benef‘cxzuy schemes in the
> Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., [FS line of approved guidelines, in case the unit
code of the bank account are to be checked in respect executed/related to such schemes during the
of all transactions initially failed but subsequently audit period. .
were successful during the audit period. > Pany_ s.hf)uld not visit ce:nters/sub centers/
> The IR should contain brief description on purpose of S”[_)dw_'Slon other than specified one under any
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para unit without approva].ofHeadqum;ters.
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is The party sl.1ould sp‘eglﬁcall_y mention the total
| fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the no. of audited entities (with name & phone
: purpose in view. No., FAX no., .el'nall' id) un.der the control. of
~  Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and the ?_”d':ﬁ{j entities immediately after taking
{ Internal Audit in respect of the audited entit up ol audit
- Inorder to comply wl;IIz B.O. No. AM G—]II(}é')/B. 0. Hen.cef orth the FAPs shall perform their audit
| duties through OIOS.

| Sile/III-9/PPG(Guidance note)/22-23/31  dated
! 22.11.2022 FAPs are fo collet necessary
J information in respect of the unit allotted for the
quarter at Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement

of audit.

Field party should not be at camp site on
04.11, 05.11, 18.11 to 20.11, 02.12, 03.12.,
09.12 & 10.12.2023 being Saturday, Sunday.
and State Govt. of holiday.

Attested

Sr/Aucht Ofﬁcer/AMG 11(C)

Sd/-
Deputy Accountant General/AMG-III




T * QO
our Programme of AMG-II1 Inspection Party No.VI for 3* Qtr. of 2023-24

S/Shri
1. Kousik Das. Sr.AO -
2.Shiv Nandan Yadav. AAO j S\‘;:’:;'(‘)‘p“}"\?“g‘?l“/:?al

M E Nadia  lrrigation  Division (I&WD)
| | Krishnanagar, Nadia, PIN-742 101. Ranaal \
| | ! , Ranaghat
| i S'D. 042019 to 03/2023

05.10.2023 to 17.10.3023(09)

Headquarters duty from 18.10.2023 to 27.10.2023

o

i };Ll.\::lfl:hﬂl I:rigalion Division(1& WD), 30.10.2023 to 10.11.2023(10)
. Bashirhat, 24 Parganas (North), PIN-743 411, ’
0272021 10 0372023, Hingalganj S/D

AT bl

Headquarters duty from 13.11.2023 to 16.11.2023 (Monthly meeting will be held on 14.11.2023)

7]

; 1 Dameodar Canals Division (I& WD), Court 17.11.2023 to 01.12.2023(09)
Compound, Purba Burdwan, PIN-713 103 -

i = ? £y adl A Yurdion <!

| 04/2018 t0 03/2023. Katwa S/D. Fif, Deaadar  Canal Diurtion =L

Transit to Bankura on 03.12.2023 \

4. | Bankura Irrigation Division (I& WD), 04.12.2023 to 13.12.2023(08)
| Nutan Pally, Kenduadihi, Bankura; ) ‘
| PIN-722 101. 03/2022 to 03/2023,

| Bishnupur S/D

: Right Bank Irrigation Division A& WD),

. ! Sonamukhi, Bankura, 04/2009 to 03/2023,
. | Sonamukhi S/D

(9]

14.12.2023 to 27.12.2023(09)

Transit to Kolkata on 28.12.2023
Headquarters Duty from 29.12.2023
Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted:

> Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of [*  Information may be collected and observation
* budget provision. may be floated on beneficiary schemes in the
> Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS line of approved guidelines, in case the unit

executed/related to such schemes during the
audit period.

Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
subdivision other than specified one under any
unit without approval of Headquarters.

The party should specifically mention the total
no. of audited entities (with name & phone
No., FAX no., email id) under the control of

| code of the bank account are to be checked in respect

' of all transactions initially failed but subsequently |
were successful during the audit period. e

% The IR should contain brief description on purpose of
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the

purpose in view.

Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and
Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity.

In order to comply with B.O. No. AMG-111(C)/B.0O.

[file/ITI-9/PPG(Guidance note)/22-23/31 dated
22.11.2022 FAPs are to collet necessary

information in respect of the unit allotted for the
quarter at Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement
of audit.

7

the audited entities immediately after taking
up of audit

Henceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
duties through OIOS.

Field party should not be at camyp site on
07.10, 08.10, 14.10, 15.10, 18.11 to 20.11.,
2511 to 2711, - -:, . sl o s JEl
tai T2l being Saturday, Sunday. and

State Govt. of holiday.

S -
a Eome LA

Attested

F
i b
A

J = ; k /:, : -

~ it -

Sr. Audit Officer/AMG-III(C)

Sd/-
Deputy Accountant General/ AMG-III




rour Programme of AMG-

-

- i
:7““;1\!1 Sﬂh-‘:; }EELI'},Q?
samaddar, AAO —————

i
» sunan

————

el Rolkata Tl Fleat B .

_l[ 3. Manoj Kr. Das, AAO

L+ Goutam Biswas, Ar.

m ]“Sl‘l‘t‘iinn Party No. VII for 3t Qtr, of 2023-24

-

e —————

ral Rolk Wision(PWD), |
P-12 . CIT Road (Ist Noor), Kolkata - 7(00 (H} |
0420161003202 CenKol Health sy |

— ]

TT05.10.2025 10 17.10.2023(0%) ?

Headouartre 3o e —

—TSE Southen ‘*Tt*:feﬂi:l!ﬂ_rlgg_gh_)_t}' from 18.10.2023 t0 27.10.2023 - =

2z 2.5 Southem Lircle, 96, Dr. Deodara | 30.10.2023 10 01.11.2023(03) '
Rahaman Road. Lake Gardeng | ‘

. holkata-700 033, upto 032023 I

i Seuth 24 Parganas Division (l*\\’l)).
~(erstwhile South Suburbay Division). 76, Dr.
Deedar Rahaman Road, Kolkata-700 033 .
24 Pes(S) D, 04 2022 160 032023 B

02.11.2023 to 10.11.2023(07)

Headquarters duty from 13.11.2023 to 16.11.20

23 (Monthly meeting will be held on

4.11.2023)

14.11.2059)

. South 24 Pareanas Division (WD),

17.11.2023 10 24.11.2023(05)

4. 1 Bidhannagar East Division (PWWD), Purta 28.11.2023 to 08.12.2023(09)
| Bhawan (Ground floor), Salt Lake, '
| Kolkata-91, S/D-111. 042016 to 03/2023

i Transit to Suri on 10.12.2023

| Birbhum Division (PWD), Lalkuthipara, Suri,
i Birbhum-731 101. Ph. No. 03462-255261.
| Suri $'D. 04/2022 to 03/2023

T11.12.2023 to 22.12.2023 (10)

Transit to Kolkata on 23.12.2023 .

Headquarters Duty from 26.12.2023

JE——
Following information need to be incorporated with IR failing of which IR will not be accepted: |

# Instances of drawl of funds in order to avoid lapse of
budget provision.

» Beneficiary details including Bank Account No., IFS
code of the bank account are to be checked in respect
of all transactions initially failed but subsequently
were successful during the audit period.

[

The IR should contain brief description on purpose of
functioning of the Audited entity and a separate para
may be attempted commenting, how far the entity is
fulfilling the purpose or is working keeping the
purpose in view.

Specific comments on extent of Internal Control and
Internal Audit in respect of the audited entity.

In order to comply with B.O. No. AMG-III(C)/B.0O.
Sile/ITI-9/PPG(Guidance note)/22-23/31  dated
22.11.2022 FAPs are to collet necessary
information in respect of the unit allotted for the

quarter at Hd. Qtr. level before the commencement
of audir.

>

5

>

:;.

Information may be collected and obser\_'allon
may be floated on beneficiary schemes 1n lh'e
line of approved guidelines, in case t-he unit
executed/related to such schemes during the
audit period.

Party should not visit centers/sub centers/
subdivision other than specified one under any
unit without approval of Headquarters.

The party should specifically mention the total
no. of audited entities (with name & phone No.,
FAX no., email id) under the control of the
audited entities immediately after taking up of
audit

Henceforth the FAPs shall perform their audit
duties through OIOS.

Attested

e e\ L 5
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i

Sr. Audit Dificer/AMG-TII(C)

Sd/-
Deputy Accountant General/AMG-II1
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Revised Tour programme of Special party No. I for audit of World Bank Assisted West
Bengal Major Irrigation & Flood Management Project for the year 2022-23.

Shri Arindam Basu, St. AO (w.c.l. 18.09.2023)
Shri Chanchal Chakborty AAO (upto 20.09.2023)
Shri Sujan Dasgupta, AAO (wef 29.09.2023)

Shri Durga Shankar Jaiswal, AAO(Adhoc)

Shri Alok Kumar, Auditor

Name of the office to be visited Date of visit

O/o the C.E.& Project Director State Project
Director State Project Management Unit(SPMU),
West Bengal Major Irrigation & Flood management
Project, I&W Dte,. Jalsampad Bhawan(9" floor),
Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

13.09.2023 to 26.09.2023(09)

Headquarters duty on 27.09.2023

Qlo the C.E.& PD (SPMU), WBMI&IMP), 20.09.2023 to 03.10.2023(02)
Salt Lake

After completion of field audit Programme Shri Jaiswal will resume to his normal
duty at Hd. Qtr. I (A/c) w.e.f. 04.10.2023

Further, Shri R. Jash, Sr. AO(Co-ord.) attended the Entry Conference on 13.09.2023.

The audit teams are requested to study the following documents: (if any)-

o PFS/SOE comprising of:

_ Statement of Sources & Application of funds for the year 2022-23 (Annexure-1)

_ Reconciliation of claims to total application of funds for the year 2022-23 (Annexure-IT)
. Management Assertion Letter for the year 2022-23

. IFR for the year 2021-22 & 22-23

. Bank Reconciliation Statement.

. Project guidelines, loan agreement (at central and state level)

. Any other document, as deemed fit to certify the SOE/PFS.

a
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o the Audit observation should be linked with digitized KDs
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Sr.Audit Officer/AMG-III(C)

Copy to:

Secy. to AG(Au-11) WB
PA to DAG/AMG-III
St.AO/Admn. JI&IIT

Sr. AO/Spl Party No. |
AAO/HA.Qtr.I(A/Cs)
AAO(Adhoc)/OI0S

S
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397430/2023

Revised Tour Programme of Special Party No. I for 3™ Otr. of 2023-24 for audit of
ndra Setu.

Annual Accounts for the year 2022-23 of Commissioners for Rabi

N
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Party Members: e
Shri Arindam Basu, Sr. AO (COM) =
Shri Sujan Dasgupta, AAO(COM)

Shri Arup Sarkar, AAQ

Shri Brojen Naskar, Assit. Supvr.

Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts Officer,
Commissioners for the Rabindra Setu, Syama 05.10.2023 to 16.10.2023(08)

Prasad Mookherjce Port, Kolkata, I3 Strand
Road, Kolkata-700 001.

Headquarter duty from 17.1 0.2023

The Party should collect information on DDO, if any. The charge of DDO should have
due authentjcation of the Pr. AG(A&E), W.B., (KD in this regard)

Sr. Aud>il Officer/AMG-II(C)

Copy to:

Secy. to AG(Au-1I) WB
PA to DAG/AMG-IIT
Sr.AO/Admn. &I

Sr. AO/Spl Party No. 1
AAO/H.Qir.I(A/Cs)
AAO(Adhoc)/O10S
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